PAPER Edison Student Library Survey - Spring SurveyMonkey

2012

1. 1am a student at Edison State College:

Response

Percent
Lee Campus 0.0%
Collier Campus | | 100.0%
Charlotte Campus 0.0%
Hendry/Glades Center 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

2. The Library has sufficient evening and weekend hours.

Strongly . . Strongly  Rating
Agree Undecided Disagree .
Agree Disagree Average
36.7% 9
’ 50.0% 10.0% (3) 0.0% (0) 3.3% (1) 4.17
11) (15)

answered question

skipped question

3. The Library should offer extended hours during final exams week.

Strongly ) ) Strongly Rating
Agree Undecided Disagree .
Agree Disagree Average
0,
23.3% (7) 6?1'2)/0 13.3% (4) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.10

answered question

skipped question
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30
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30

30



4. The Library has enough space to study.

Strongly
Agree

3.3% (1)

5. The Library is large enough to accommodate students.

Strongly
Agree

10.0% (3)

Agree Undecided
0,

46.7% 10.0% (3)
(14)

Agree Undecided
0,

50.0% 16.7% (5)
(15)

Disagree

40.0%
(12)

Disagree

23.3% (7)

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average
0.0% (0) 3.13

answered question

skipped question

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average
0.0% (0) 3.47

answered question

skipped question

6. The Library computers are up-to-date and in good working order.

Strongly
Agree

13.3% (4)

Agree Undecided
0,

53.3% 16.7% (5)
(16)
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Disagree

16.7% (5)

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average
0.0% (0) 3.63

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

30

30

Response
Count

30

30

Response
Count

30

30



7. The Library’s website is informative and easy-to-use.

Strongly
Agree

6.9% (2)

8. The Library staff is helpful.

Strongly
Agree

44.8%
(13)

Agree

75.9%
(22)

Agree

48.3%
(14)

) ) Strongly Rating
Undecided Disagree .

Disagree Average
10.3% (3) 6.9% (2) 0.0% (0) 3.83
answered question
skipped question

Strongl Ratin
Undecided Disagree . gy g
Disagree Average
3.4% (1) 3.4% (1) 0.0% (0) 4.34

answered question

skipped question

9. The Library has sufficient resources, i.e., books, periodicals, databases, etc.

Strongly
Agree

10.0% (3)

Agree

76.7%
(23)

) ) Strongly Rating
Undecided Disagree .

Disagree Average

6.7% (2) 6.7% (2) 0.0% (0) 3.90

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

29

29

Response
Count

29

29

Response
Count

30

30



10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

Response
Count
10
answered question 10
skipped question 20
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Q10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

1 More hours on Weekends. Apr 9, 2012 8:24 AM
2 A Reference Librarian should be available during evenings. Apr 9, 2012 8:21 AM
3 Extend Time during Finals to 11:00 PM. Apr 9, 2012 8:20 AM
4 More Group Study Rooms. Apr 9, 2012 8:15 AM
5 Five Stars. Apr 9, 2012 8:13 AM
6 Very nice library! Apr 9, 2012 8:12 AM
7 It is much quieter this year. Please keep it that way. Apr 9, 2012 8:11 AM
8 Need a Librarian at night. Apr 9, 2012 7:57 AM
9 Great Staff! Apr 9, 2012 7:55 AM
10 More Headphones. Apr 9, 2012 7:54 AM
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